Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1167-21 Version: 1 Name: Consultant Services Agreement - Brandstetter

Carroll Inc - RFP #35-2021

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/4/2021 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 11/18/2021
 Final action:
 11/18/2021

 Enactment date:
 11/18/2021
 Enactment #:
 R-649-2021

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute a Consultant Services Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 35-2021), with Brandstetter Carroll Inc., for professional design services for the Detention Center Roof Replacement Project, for the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, at a cost not to exceed \$190,800. [Div. of Facilities and

Fleet Management, Baradaran]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. 01 - Detention Center Roof - Request for Authorization, 2. 02 - Consultant Services Agreement, 3.

03 - RFP 35-2021 - Exhibit-A, 4. 04 - Brandstetter Carroll - Exhibit-B, 5. 05 - Brandstetter Carroll -

Certificate of Liability Insurance, 6. 00743353.pdf, 7. R-649-2021, 8. Contract #239-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council Work		

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Consultant Services Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 35-2021), with Brandstetter Carroll Inc., for professional design services for the Detention Center Roof Replacement Project, for the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, at a cost not to exceed \$190,800. [Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, Baradaran]

Authorization to execute a consultant services Agreement with Brandstetter Carroll Inc., for professional design services of the new Detention Center Jail Roof Replacement Project in the amount of \$190,800.00. Funds are Budgeted. (L1167-21) (Baradaran/Ford)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: N/A

Risk Management: N/A

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

File #: 1167-21, Version: 1

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1167-21:EPT:X:\CASES\GENERAL\21-LE0001\LEG\00743353.DOC